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
windows need some attention. Has a newer natural gas forced air furnace and updated
100a electric service. Three bedrooms up and a bath on the main floor. This one has
potential for rehabilitation but will need some quick attention before that roof goes south.
One car detached garage that is near the house we believe belongs to the place next door
and isn't on this parcel. ~0.15 acres. Additional Disclosures: 5; 21 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $311.26

47573 SECOND
ST HOUGHTON

$2,555.09

2616 Parcel ID: 014-436-012-00; Legal Description: TB-6-9 LOTS 12, 14 & 16 BLK 6 PLAT OF
NORTH GROVER. Comments: Welllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll. This could be that proverbial "hole
in the ground" that one throws money into? A triple-lot vacant parcel in Hubbell. From the
roadside, it immediately drops off about 35 feet straight downhill. Neighbors may be able
to make use of this property by accessing it from the other sides, but from the road, there
isn't much practical use for this one. Additional Disclosures: 49 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $136.01

W 21st St.,
Hubbell

$1,273.13

2618 Parcel ID: 044-104-006-00; Legal Description: CB-4-6 LOT 6 BLK 4 VILL OF LAURIUM
SURFACE ONLY. Comments: There have been two or three houses in-a-row that have
caught fire on this stretch of Osceola Street in the last few years. Makes you wonder,
doesn't it? This one is beyond economic sanity to repair, as the structural damage is
substantial. It is a good candidate for demolition. Additional Disclosures: 36; 42; 11
(see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $691.44

120 OSCEOLA ST
LAURIUM

$5,923.04

2619 Parcel ID: 044-132-014-00; Legal Description: CF-32-7 LOT 14 BLK 32 FOURTH ADD TO
VILLAGE OF LAURIUM SURFACE ONLY. Comments: Weatherbeaten, but not down for the
count! Someone has done a LOT of the work to bring this one back from the brink. There is
substantial new plumbing and HVAC investment here. It is fully foamed. The new roof is
halfway on. Then they just quit. This was built-as a duplex, and it appears the rehab was
aimed in that direction. Three floors and full basements. This one isn't pretty, but it's
pretty solid. Additional Disclosures: 50; 21; 18 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $2,170.02

153 WILLOW AVE
LAURIUM

$8,992.26

2620 Parcel ID: 045-123-014-00; Legal Description: AB-23-13 LOT 14 BLK 23 1ST ADD TO
SOUTH RANGE. Comments: Modest 2BR 1BA house in South Range. Generally straight
and solid, but in need of a deep clean and cosmetic revival. Older but leak-free roof.
Modern forced air natural gas furnace and upgraded 100a breaker panel. 
Summer Tax Due: $1,763.36

31 FIFTH ST
SOUTH RANGE

$6,156.88

2621 Parcel ID: 051-615-024-00; Legal Description: H4C-5-27 W 1/2 LOT 24 BLK 5 FIRST
ADD TO VILL OF WEST HANCOCK. Comments: 3 BR 1 BA wood frame home in Hancock.
This is a generally solid structure, but there are some issues developing with the
foundation. Some undermining along the east/left basement wall and numerous cracks in
the stone. Has had a newer Goodman furnace installed. Needs a good cleaning and
resurfacing overall. There was a small fire in the kitchen, but it does not appear to have
done any significant structural damage. Older roof isn't leaking (yet), but we would put
that on the Honey-do list also. Additional Disclosures: 34; 11; 21 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $699.07

906 SUMMIT ST
HANCOCK

$3,576.52

2622 Parcel ID: 043-169-001-00; Legal Description: SCF-9-1 LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 9 HITCHCOCKS
& GUILBAULTS ADD TO TORCH LAKE CITY. Comments: This is a multi-family wood frame
building containing about 6 units. It has undergone several rehabs over the years. There
was a minor fire in one of the units on the south (5th St) side of the building that disfigured
some of the vinyl siding but did not result in significant structural damage. This property
was tax foreclosed and sold in 2018 and there appears to have been some but not much
work done to it since then. The steel roof (a steel flat roof?) was torn up in 2022 during a
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
Summer Tax Due: $482.64

204 WILLOW ST
BERGLAND
TOWNSHIP

$5,341.99

5101 Parcel ID: 01 006 056 00; Legal Description: SEC 6 T48N R42W COM 894' W & 212' S
OF NE COR OF GOV'T LOT 2, TH S 200 FT, TH W 80 FT, TH NW'LY 31 DEG 55 FT, TH NE'LY
32 DEG 74 FT, TH N 100 FT, TH E 70 FT TO POB. 1.1 A. Comments: ~1.1 acres in size.
Irregular in shape. Access is by a shared private road that you may want to check
easement rights over. We can't be certain of the exact boundaries, but it appears that the
old abandoned motorhome in this area sits on the parcel. Nice parcel that might make a
great homesite. Additional Disclosures: 30; 21 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $50.66

Off M-28,
Bergland

$21,591.66

5102 Parcel ID: 01 504 010 00; Legal Description: LOTS 10 & 12, BLOCK 4, VILLAGE OF
BERGLAND. Comments: 1.5 story wood frame home on a corner lot near the post office in
Bergland. This house is not occupied often, but someone is mowing the lawn and the
utilities appear to be active, so we did not enter it to see if anyone was inside polishing
their shotgun. Steel roof, durable fiberboard siding. Appears to have been maintained well
over time and should not take a lot to make it merchantable. Small shed in the yard and a
couple of vehicles to manage disposal of (no title included). Yard has some nice plantings.
Could be a very enjoyable little place! ~0.33 Acres. Additional Disclosures: 33; 21; 6
(see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $588.74

200 PINE ST
BERGLAND
TOWNSHIP

$5,729.99

5103 Parcel ID: 02 411 003 57; Legal Description: SEC 11 T53N R37W COM FROM E1/4 COR
OF SEC 11 S 87 DEG 10'10"W 1,046.27 FT, DUE N 186 FT, S 87 DEG 10'10"W 186 FT TO
POB, S 87 DEG 10' 10"W 120 FT, DUE N 100 FT, N 87 DEG 10'10"E 120 FT, DUE S 100 FT
TO POB. .28 A M/L. Comments: This is a small parcel located near Misery Bay in the north
end of Ontonagon County. There is a private road that in theory reaches this parcel (and
several others) but that road was never actually built. So you can probably "get" to it by
hoofing it, but you can't drive there. Wooded, level uplands. Recreational property.
Additional Disclosures: 8 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $103.90

WOLF CREEK
ACRES RD MISERY
BAY

$849.63

5105 Parcel ID: 04 235 021 00; Legal Description: SEC 35 T50N R38W NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4. 40
A. Comments: ~40 Acres of Unimproved Woodlands in Greenland Twp north of Beaver
Trail road and West of South Wasas Road. Property is surrounded on all sides by private
landowners and has no known legal access. Hubbell Creek traverses the property
Additional Disclosures: 7 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $138.60

(Off) Bear Tooth
Lane

$2,258.18

5107 Parcel ID: 04 740 001 00; Legal Description: GR-P17 1-6 40 LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 22,
23, & 24 BLK 40 OF PLAT OF MASS CITY. Comments: Older 1.5 story wood frame home in
Mass City. Appears to have been occupied fairly recently (since winter). The structure
itself is really grubby, and there is pet damage (chewing, scratching). Numerous cameras
and paraphernalia suggest that this was a grow house. Lots of debris to clear out to truly
get an idea of condition. Has some maple floors that could be restored. Steel roof that
does not appear to be leaking. 9 platted lots gives you a bit of a yard. Fill a few dumpsters,
scrub a little, resurface and she's good to go. We did not identify a heat source or find the
electric panel, but we assume they're here under the debris somewhere. ~0.76 Acres.
Additional Disclosures: 66; 63; 21 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $208.07

1104 ADVENTURE
AVE GREENLAND
TOWNSHIP

$3,699.64



5108 Parcel ID: 05 109 010 10; Legal Description: SEC 9 T47N R39W SW1/4, A PAR OF LD
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COM AT THE W 1/4 COR OF SD SEC 9, TH
N 89 DEG 54'58"E 1000 FT ALG THE E/W 1/4 LN OF SD SEC 9 TO A 1/2 IN IRON PIN AND
THE POB; TH S 00 DEG 27'21"E 1474.14 FT TO A 1/2 IN IRON PIN; TH N 89 DEG 54'54"E
444.42 FT TO A 1/2 IN IRON PIN; TH N 00 DEG 30'06"W 1474.14 FT TO A 1/2 IN IRON PIN
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